## 508078230 08/22/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8125383

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT  |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 053373/0325 |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name            | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| FEAC AGENT, LLC | 08/18/2023     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | QUALITYMETRIC INCORPORATED, LLC FKA QUARTERMASTER NEWCO, LLC |  |  |
|-------------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address:   | 1301 ATWOOD AVENUE   |  |  |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 311N   |  |  |
| City:             | JOHNSTON   |  |  |
| State/Country:    | RHODE ISLAND   |  |  |
| Postal Code:      | 02919  |  |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

| Property Type  | Number  |  |
|----------------|---------|--|
| Patent Number: | 7765113 |  |
| Patent Number: | 8463623 |  |
| Patent Number: | 7818185 |  |
| Patent Number: | 8340982 |  |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128622000

**Email:** michelle.nowicki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: MICHELLE NOWICKI
Address Line 1: 300 N. LASALLE

Address Line 2: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 49476-8 MN         |  |
|-------------------------|--------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | MICHELLE NOWICKI   |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Michelle Nowicki/ |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 08/22/2023         |  |

PATENT REEL: 064659 FRAME: 0635

508078230

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=QM - Patent SA Release#page1.tif

source=QM - Patent SA Release#page2.tif

source=QM - Patent SA Release#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 064659 FRAME: 0636

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "Release") is made as of August 18, 2023 (the "Effective Date") by FEAC AGENT, LLC as administrative agent and collateral agent for the Lenders (in such capacities, together with its successors and assigns in such capacities, the "Agent") in favor of QUALITYMETRIC INCORPORATED, LLC (formerly known as QUARTERMASTER NEWCO, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor").

**WHEREAS**, Grantor and certain other affiliates of Grantor executed and delivered that certain Security Agreement, dated as of July 31, 2020 (the "Security Agreement"), in favor of the Agent. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement.

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, Grantor duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of that certain Patent Security Agreement, effective as of July 31, 2020, in favor of the Agent (the "<u>Patent Security Agreement</u>").

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement, Grantor pledged and granted to the Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Patent Collateral (as defined therein), including, without limitation, the patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

**WHEREAS**, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 31, 2020 at Reel 053373, Frame 0325.

**WHEREAS**, Grantor has paid or caused to be paid all of the Secured Obligations and has terminated the Commitments.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The Agent hereby terminates the Patent Security Agreement and the Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels, releases, and discharges any and all liens and security interests it has in, to and under the Patent Collateral, including the patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and hereby reassigns any and all right, title and interest in and to any and all Patent Collateral to the Grantor.
- 2. The Agent authorizes and requests that the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable officer in any successor office or any similar office in any other country record this Release.

PATENT REEL: 064659 FRAME: 0637 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

FEAC AGENT LLC

Name: Michelle Handy
Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Patents]

# **SCHEDULE A**

# PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

# Patents:

| Grantor                     | Patent  | Jurisdiction | Issued<br>Date | Patent<br>Number |
|-----------------------------|---|--------------|----------------|------------------|
| QuarterMaster<br>Newco, LLC | METHOD AND SYSTEM<br>FOR HEALTH<br>ASSESSMENT AND<br>MONITORING   | U.S.         | 7-27-2010      | 7,765,113        |
| QuarterMaster<br>Newco, LLC | METHOD AND SYSTEM<br>FOR HEALTH<br>ASSESSMENT AND<br>MONITORING   | U.S.         | 6-11-2013      | 8,463,623        |
| QuarterMaster<br>Newco, LLC | METHOD, SYSTEM AND<br>MEDIUM FOR<br>ASSESSING THE IMPACT<br>OF VARIOUS AILMENTS<br>ON HEALTH RELATED<br>QUALITY OF LIFE | U.S.         | 10-19-2010     | 7,818,185        |
| QuarterMaster<br>Newco, LLC | METHOD, SYSTEM AND<br>MEDIUM FOR<br>ASSESSING THE IMPACT<br>OF VARIOUS AILMENTS<br>ON HEALTH RELATED<br>QUALITY OF LIFE | U.S.         | 12-25-2012     | 8,340,982        |

Patent Applications:

None.

PATENT REEL: 064659 FRAME: 0639

**RECORDED: 08/22/2023**